To consider and if thought fit, to pass the following resolutions as Ordinary Resolutions:

i. 	 “THAT the directors of the Company be and are hereby unconditionally authorised to increase the nominal share capital of the 
Company by the creation of two hundred and eighty three million, six hundred and sixty one thousand, one hundred and twenty 
(283,661,120) new ordinary shares of Kshs.5.00 each which shall rank pari passu with and have rights equal to the existing ordi-
nary shares of the Company.”

ii. 	 “THAT the Directors be are hereby authorized, until the date of the next annual general meeting of the Company, to raise up